| Form PTO-1595 | RECORDATION FO | Attorney Docket No. 8042- DRM COVER SHEET U.S Department of Commerce | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | | U.S. Patent and Tradecook Office | |
| To the Honorable Commis | ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of Conveying Party(ics): Takara SUGIMOTO Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Corporation Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | |
| Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: <u>December</u> | Change of Name | | |
| Application number(s) or p | patent number(s): | | |
| his document is being filed with | a new application, the execution | on date of the application is: | |
| | | 1 | |
| A. Patent Application 11/651,026 | | B. Patent No(s). tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 11/651,026 | Addi | | |
| 11/651,026 Name and address of party to | Addi | tional numbers attached? Tes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| . Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON | Addi | tional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 | Addi | tional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 | Addition whom correspondence to mailed: DO NOT USE to and belief, the foregoing infor | tional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | |

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2007 30, 2007.

ASSIGNMENT

| c/o NEC Corpo | oration, 7-1, Shiba 5-chom | e, Minato-ku, Tokyo, J | |
|--------------------|--|-------------------------------|---|
| | certain new and useful improven | nents inOPTICAL MODU | LE |
| | am about to make (I/we have made-or am/ | | application for Letters |
| AND WHE | ed States of America; REAS,NEC_Corporation, _ | | |
| desirous of acquir | ring an interest therein and in | | |
| | REFORE, be it known by all v | | |
| tome in ha | nd paid, the receipt of which is he | ereby acknowledged _ the s | said ASSIGNOR |
| | EC Corporation | | |
| * the full ar | d exclusive | right, title, and interes | t in and to the said invention |
| as fully set forth | and described in the: ation prepared and executed by | me on the <u>26th</u> d | ay of _December, 19,2006 |
| | interpretation the coccession of the contract of the coccession of | | |
| preparatory to o | btaining Letters Patent therefo | r; said invention, applicatio | |
| held and enjoyed | by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC | Corporation | |
| fortheir | own use and behoof, and for | heir legal representativ | ves, to the full end of the term |
| for which said I | Letters Patent are granted, as i | fully and entirely as the sa | me would have been held by |
| | this assignment and sale not been | | |
| IN TESTI | MONY WHEREOF,I here | eunto set <u>my</u> hand | and affix $\underline{m}\underline{y}_{}$ seal $$ a |
| | yo this26th | | |
| | parite Himsh | Jakara | entor's full Signature) |